
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2018-258 Name: Hope So. FL. Third Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/18/2018 Community Development Division

On agenda: Final action:8/29/2018 8/29/2018

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Third Amendment To The HOME Agreement
With HOPE South Florida, Inc. To Extend The Term Of The Agreement And Increase The Total
Funding For  Program Years 2017-2018 And 2018-2019 From $439,000.00 To $596,065.00;
Amending The Fiscal Year 2018 Adopted Operating Budget (R-2017-288) For The Special Programs
Fund (Fund 11); And Providing For An Effective Date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. reso - HOME agree third amend.pdf, 2. HOPE South Florida THIRD AMENDMENT rev (2018).pdf,
3. Exhibit 1 HOME agree HOPE SF.pdf, 4. termhopesouth3rdamend.pdf, 5. BIS 18-237.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting8/29/2018 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

